
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Financial Protection and Innovation 
Last Updated: 03/10/2025

Physical Address 
651 Bannon Street, Suite 300 
Sacramento, CA 95811 

Mailing Address 
651 Bannon Street, Suite 300 
Sacramento, CA 95811 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 576-4941 

Fax 
(916) 928-7875 

A01 Checks and OPF Reviews 
employmentverification@dfpi.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
410 

Chief, Human Resources 
Elle Lepley (916) 576-3627 elle.lepley@dfpi.ca.gov 

Career Outreach and Development Manager 
Alisha Dillon (916) 576-3181 alisha.dillon@dfpi.ca.gov 

Classification and Recruitment Manager 
Kathryn Cifelli (916) 908-9137 kathryn.cifelli@dfpi.ca.gov 

Labor Relations Officer – Telework Manager 
Brad Timmerman (916) 208-4681 brad.timmerman@dfpi.ca.gov 

Personnel Management and Training Manager 
Jeff Marshall (916) 776-7254 jeff.marshall@dfpi.ca.gov 

Talent Acquistion Manager 
Charmen Taylor (916) 764-5629 charmen.taylor@dfpi.ca.gov 

Transactions Manager 
Shavel Farris (916) 208-3178 shavel.farris@dfpi.ca.gov 

Career Outreach and Development 
Marisela Mendoza (916) 576-3182 marisela.mendoza@dfpi.ca.gov 
Alex Read (916) 841-5880 alex.read@dfpi.ca.gov 
Janette Rivera (916) 576-3179 janette.rivera@dfpi.ca.gov 

Classification and Recruitment 
LaHaven Criner (916) 931-9726 lahaven.criner@dfpi.ca.gov 
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Sarah Feuerbach (916) 542-5446 sarah.feuerback@dfpi.ca.gov 
Denise Gutierrez (916) 940-5387 denise.gutierrez@dfpi.ca.gov 
Ashley Johnson (916) 268-8267 ashley.johnson@dfpi.ca.gov 
Phoebe Plumley (916) 210-9363 phoebe.plumley@dfpi.ca.gov 
Jeannelle Baltazar Santos (530) 455-9018 jeannelle.santos@dfpi.ca.gov 
Sue Yslas (916) 776-7246 sue.yslas@dfpi.ca.gov 

Disability/Family Medical leave Act (FMLA)/Return to Work (RTW) 
Tommy Duong (916) 270-8036 tommy.duong@dfpi.ca.gov 

Training 
Eva Furmanska  eva.furmanska@dfpi.ca.gov 
Darleen Gailbreath (916) 576-3635 darleen.gailbreath@dfpi.ca.gov 
Estevan Sanchez (916) 699-1027 estevan.sanchez@dfpi.ca.gov 
Aaron Schane (916) 576-4908 aaron.schane@dfpi.ca.gov 
Candice Suriano (916) 576-3191 candice.suriano@dfpi.ca.gov 

Health and Safety 
Airyana Buck (916) 233-8983 airyana.buck@dfpi.ca.gov 

Office Technician 
Tad Wickersham (916) 212-8667 tad.wichersham@dfpi.ca.gov 

Workers' Compensation 
Melissa Oberti (916) 576-3174 melissa.oberti@dfpi.ca.gov 

Transactions 
Sandra Cruz (916) 680-3340 sandra.cruz@dfpi.ca.gov 
Daria Del-Barba Wheeler (916) 931-8096 daria.delbarba-wheeler@dfpi.ca.gov 
Settha Phanh Nanthasiland (916) 659-0549 setthaphanh.nanthasilang@dfpi.ca.gov 
Patrick Taylor (916) 576-8624 patrick.taylor@dfpi.ca.gov 
Pang Vang-Ly (916) 576-4915 pang.vang-ly@dfpi.ca.gov 
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